

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

25 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2017

PRAMILA SHIVAJIRAO YELLULWAD
VERSUS
SHIVAJIRAO ARJUNRAO YELLULWAD

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Ranshoor R.J. & R.D. Mane

...

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 07.08.2017

P.C. :-

. The appeal is filed against decree for divorce. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25.09.2017. Hamdast allowed.

2. Call for the record and proceedings.

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]