

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2017

Pramila Shivajirao Yellulwad ... Appellant

VERSUS

Shivajirao Arjunrao Yellulwad ... Respondent

.....
Mr P. R. Phatke h/f Mr R. J. Ranshoo, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr Anil M. Gaikwad, Advocate for respondent

.....
CORAM : T. V. NALAWADE &
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.

DATE : 24.11.2017

PER COURT:

. Mr P. R. Phatke, learned counsel for the appellant, seeks time. There is no urgency. Stand over to **10.01.2018**.

[A. M. DHAVALA]
JUDGE

[T. V. NALAWADE]
JUDGE

sgp