

(1)

fca25.17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2017  
PRAMILA SHIVAJIRAO YELLULWAD  
VERSUS  
SHIVAJIRAO ARJUNRAO YELLULWAD**

Ms.S.E. Waghmare h/f. Mr. R.P. Phatke, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr.A.M. Gaikwad, Advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM : S.S.SHINDE &  
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

**DATED : 09.04.2018**

**P.C. :-**

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the appellant on personal ground, stand over to 03.05.2018 for final disposal.

**[ S.M.GAVHANE, J. ]**

**[ S.S.SHINDE, J. ]**