

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.25 OF 2017

Pramila w/o Shivajirao Yellulwad ..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Shivajirao s/o Arjunrao Yellulwad ..RESPONDENT

Mr A.M. Gaikwad, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.**

DATE : 12th June, 2018

ORAL ORDER:

None for the appellant.

2. To give one and last opportunity, post the appeal after one week for consideration/disposal.

(S. M. GAVHANE, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

amj