

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2017**

**PRAMILA SHIVAJIRAO YELLULWAD  
VERSUS  
SHIVAJIRAO ARJUNRAO YELLULWAD**

Mr. R.P. Phatake, Advocate for appellant.  
Mr.A.M. Gaikwad, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
& S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

**DATED : 13.08.2018**

**P.C. :-**

None appear for the appellant. Perusal of the order sheet shows that inspite of sufficient opportunity granted to the appellant, none appeared for the appellant and this Court by order dated 12.06.2018 made it clear that by way of last opportunity the appeal is adjourned.

2. As none appears for the appellant, the appeal is dismissed as it appears that the appellant is not interested in prosecuting the appeal. The appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

**[ S.M.GAVHANE, J. ]**

**[ PRASANNA B. VARALE, J. ]**