

(1)

fca25.17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2017**

**PRAMILA SHIVAJIRAO YELLULWAD  
VERSUS  
SHIVAJIRAO ARJUNRAO YELLULWAD**

None for the parties.

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &  
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

**DATED : 22.11.2018**

**P.C. :-**

1. Despite recalling the order of dismissal vide order dated 21.09.2018, when the matter is called out, no appearance is caused on behalf of the appellant. In order go give an opportunity to the appellant once again, stand over to 29.11.2018.

**[ S.M.GAVHANE, J. ]**

**[ SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J. ]**