

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2017

PRAMILA SHIVAJIRAO YELLULWAD
VERSUS
SHIVAJIRAO ARJUNRAO YELLULWAD

...

Mr. A.P. Avhad, Advocate and Mr. Shaikh Ashraf Patel,
Advocate for appellant
Mr. A.D. Hande, Advocate h/f Mr. A.M. Gaikwad,
Advocate for respondent

...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.
DATE : 11-12-2018

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for respondent seeks time. He submits that respondent has already remarried after the appeal period is over and states that petitioner would provide appropriate record.

2. Stand over to 18-12-2018.

[S.M. GAVHANE]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/