

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2017**

Pramila Shivajirao Yellulwad.

Appellant.

Versus

Shivajirao Arjunrao Yellulwad.

Respondent.

\*\*\*

Mr. A.P. Avhad, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. A.M. Gaikwad, Advocate for the respondent.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**Dated : 9 January 2019.**

**ORDER :-**

. Learned Counsel for the respondent/husband is to comply the order dated 11.12.2018. If the order is not complied before the next date, we may not give hearing to the respondent in the present matter. He is also to file affidavit by mentioning all particulars of the so called marriage.

2. Stand over to 23 January 2019.

**( SUNIL K. KOTWAL )  
JUDGE**

**( T.V. NALAWADE )  
JUDGE**

vdd/