

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

969 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.25 OF 2017

PRAMILA SHIVAJIRAO YELLULWAD
VERSUS
SHIVAJIRAO ARJUNRAO YELLULWAD

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. R.P. Phatke
Advocate for Respondent : Mr.A.M. Gaikwad
...

CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATED : 23/01/2019.

PER COURT :

1. The learned counsel for husband submitted that affidavit is filed. The learned counsel for wife wants to go through it. Stand over to 13.2.2019.

[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

ssc/