

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.25 OF 2017

PRAMILA SHIVAJIRAO YELLULWAD ..APPELLANT
VERSUS
SHIVAJIRAO ARJUNRAO YELLULWAD ..RESPONDENT

...

Advocate for Appellant : Adv A P Avhad And Shaikh Ashraf Patel
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. A. M. Gaikwad

....

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ**
DATE : 28th FEBRUARUY, 2019.

PER COURT :-

The learned counsel for the appellant during the argument submitted that some relevant record was not produced before the Trial Court and he wants permission of this Court to give evidence in appeal and for that he seeks time. At his request sand over to 15.03.2019.

(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE

(T.V. NALAWADE)
JUDGE

YSK/