

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2017

Pramila Shivajirao Yellulwad  
*VERSUS*  
Shivajirao Arjunrao Yellulwad

...

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4392 OF 2019 IN FCA/25/2017  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5415 OF 2019 IN FCA/25/2017

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI  
AND  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATED : 21<sup>ST</sup> JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant is absent.
2. Issue notice to the Appellant, specifically mentioning as to whether she intends to go for Mediation. The notice be made returnable on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]  
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]  
JUDGE