



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2017

PRAMILA SHIVAJIRAO YELLULWAD

VERSUS

SHIVAJIRAO ARJUNRAO YELLULWAD

...

Mr. R.P. Phatke, Advocate for appellant – **absent**

Mr. A.M. Gaikwad, Advocate for sole respondent - **absent**

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 13th MARCH, 2026

ORDER :

. Re-issue notice to respondent, as the earlier notice has been returned unserved for want of time. Notice is made returnable on 04.05.2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd